

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2762-2764/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in WPC No. 15494/2004 & WPC No. 15495/2004 & WPC No. 15496/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER BHUSHAN

Respondent(s)

(With IA.1-3 appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

Mr.J.S. Marahatta,Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Mudgal,Adv.

Ms.Vandana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the impugned order of the High Court dismissing the petitioners' writ

petition that the High Court proceeded on the basis that no explanation had been given by

the petitioners to justify the delay in issuing the charge sheet. Our attention has been

drawn to paragraph 4.2 of the counter affidavit filed before the Administrative Tribunal.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Contempt proceedings, if any, be stayed in the meantime.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Shelly S.Gupta)

COURT MASTER